SPORT

Var Badminton
Var Baseball
JV Baseball
Var B Bsktbl
JV B Bsktbl
Var G Bsktbl
JV G Bsktbl
Boys X Ctry
Girls X Ctry

Var Football

JV Football

JR Football
Boys Golf
Girls Golf

Boy's Var Soccer

JV Boy's Soccer

DOBSON HIGH SCH

L

SPORTS INFORMATION 1995-96

COACH(ES)
Nancy Ellis
Scott Morgan
Tom Bockstahler
Rick McConnell
Denis McGowan
Frank Campos
Joe Moreno

Mel Foos
Desiree Woods
Mike Clark

Lee Peterson

Rick Fultz

Bruce Joshu
Jim Rudow

Bert Jernigan
Denis McGowan
Earl Barrett

Richard Bird

Mark Ashton

SEASON
RECORD

9-3
8-21
14-6
16-12
12-6
15-8
7-9
4-11

6-8

2-6
15-10
14-1

19-4

8-0

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

State Runner-up

East Valley Region Champs/

State Runner-up



SPORT

Var Girl's Soccer
Var Softball

JV Softball

Boys Swimming
Girl Swimming
Var B Tennis
Var G Tennis

Boys Track

Girls Track

Var Volleyball
JV Volleyball
Var Wrestling
JV Wrestling

TOTAL:

DOBSON HIGH SCHOOL. Continued

SPORTS INFORMATION 1995-96

COACH(ES)
Tom Zickus
Nancy Ellis

Brian Hanna

Jeff Anderson
Connie Mickelson
Ralph Crabtree
Diana Hernandez

Mel Foos
Rick Fultz

Peech Armenta
Desiree Woods

Brian Hanna
Jodi Dennis
Russ Winer

Lee Peterson

Wins 280
Losses 177
Ties

WINNING PERCENTAGE: 61%

SEASON

RECORD ACCOMPLISHMENT

21-3 State Runner-up

21-11

13-6

6-3

7-1

9-3 East Valley Region Champs
8-4

3-3

3-3

10-9
11-7
12-2

1-5



