## **DOBSON HIGH SCHOOL**

## **SPORTS INFORMATION 1995-96**

<u>SPORT</u>	COACH(ES)	SEASON RECORD	<u>ACCOMPLISHMENTS</u>
Var Badminton	Nancy Ellis	9-3	
Var Baseball	Scott Morgan	8-21	
JV Baseball	Tom Bockstahler	14-6	
Var B Bsktbl	Rick McConnell	16-12	
JV B Bsktbl	Denis McGowan	12-6	
Var G Bsktbl	Frank Campos	15-8	
JV G Bsktbl	Joe Moreno	7-9	
Boys X Ctry	Mel Foos	4-11	
Girls X Ctry	Desiree Woods	6-8	
Var Football	Mike Clark Lee Peterson Rick Fultz	3-7	
JV Football	Bruce Joshu Jim Rudow	3-5	
JR Football	Bert Jernigan	2-6	
Boys Golf	Denis McGowan	15-10	
Girls Golf	Earl Barrett	14-1	State Runner-up
Boy's Var Soccer	Richard Bird	19-4	East Valley Region Champs/ State Runner-up
JV Boy's Soccer	Mark Ashton	8-0	

## **DOBSON HIGH SCHOOL, Continued**

## **SPORTS INFORMATION 1995-96**

SPORT	COACH(ES)	SEASON RECORD	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Var Girl's Soccer	Tom Zickus	21-3	State Runner-up
Var Softball	Nancy Ellis	21-11	
JV Softball	Brian Hanna	13-6	
Boys Swimming	Jeff Anderson	6-3	
Girl Swimming	Connie Mickelson	7-1	
Var B Tennis	Ralph Crabtree	9-3	East Valley Region Champs
Var G Tennis	Diana Hernandez	8-4	
Boys Track	Mel Foos Rick Fultz	3-3	
Girls Track	Peech Armenta Desiree Woods	3-3	
Var Volleyball	Brian Hanna	10-9	
JV Volleyball	Jodi Dennis	11-7	
Var Wrestling	Russ Winer	12-2	
JV Wrestling	Lee Peterson	1-5	
TOTAL:	Wins 280 Losses 177 Ties		

**WINNING PERCENTAGE: 61%**